mc
Thermal Micro Control
Sensortechnik GmbH
T h e r m i s t o r s
Features
TTMC Sensortechnik GmbH · Westliche Gewerbestr. 3 · D - 75015 Bretten · Tel.: +49 / (0)7252/ 94 31-0 · Fax: 94 3131
Series MF1
PTC Thermistors are temperature-sensitive ceramic

Marking and order codes
Standard lead:
Order example for special types
lead length L2 (100 mm), L3 ...
lead length L1 (250 mm)
Nominal temperature NAT (150 °C)
Cabling (quadruplet)*
Series
MF1-V150-250/100/180/....
* Cabling: E: single , Z: double, D: triple; V: quadruplet,
S: sextuplets, N: ninefold
The characteristic curve points are no-load resistance values.
Self-heating has to be avoided. If necessary, pulsating voltage
has to be worked with. At temperatures below -20°C the PTC
thermistor is able to accept resistance values exceeding
250 Ω.
1) Tension continue ≤ 1,5 V
2) Tension continue ≤ 7,5 V
Installation advices
Basically PTC thermistors have to be installed parallely to the
winding wires Air inclusion influences thermal direct coupling
negatively and should therefore be avoided.
The PTC thermistor’s mechanical wear during the forming of
the end windings can be reduced by correct installation..
All rights reserved.
Because TMC has no access to the details of the application, respectively, TMC is not
able to take any liability for perhaps improper use of the PTC or for the violation of the
claims of others, patent violation for example..
Teflon stranded wire, AWG 26 = 0,14 mm²,
colour according to the nominal temperature.
Connecting lead in yellow
ϑ N
AT
- 5
K
ϑ NA
T
ϑ N
AT
+1
5K
ϑ N
A
T+
5K
ϑ
R
4000
550
250
1330
NT ruoloc elgniS telpirT
06 yerg/etihw 060E-1FM 060D-1FM
07 nworb/etihw 070E-1FM 070D-1FM
08 etihw/etihw 080E-1FM 080D-1FM
09 neerg/neerg 090E-1FM 090D-1FM
001 der/der 001E-1FM 001D-1FM
011 nworb/nworb 011E-1FM 011D-1FM
021 yerg/yerg 021E-1FM 021D-1FM
031 eulb/eulb 031E-1FM 031D-1FM
041 eulb/etihw 041E-1FM 041D-1FM
541 kcalb/etihw 541E-1FM 541D-1FM
051 kcalb/kcalb 051E-1FM 051D-1FM
551 kcalb/eulb 551E-1FM 551D-1FM
061 der/eulb 061E-1FM 061D-1FM
071 neerg/etihw 071E-1FM 071D-1FM
081 der/etihw 081E-1FM 081D-1FM
091 yerg/kcalb 091E-1FM 091D-1FM
Single Triplet
Max.working voltage U max.                 30V